and Loss for March 31,2021 and excess amount of profit on or before April 01, 2020, is recognized in
retained earnings as on April 01,2020, This change has also resulted in increase in other financial assets,
decrease in deferred tax assets, increase in other current financial liabilities, increase in current provisions
and decrease in other current liabilities as on March 31, 2021 and April 01, 2020.

Restated Balance sheet accord better presentation with certain broad concepts of accounting, viz. more
accurate reflection of assets and liabilities, better matching of costs and revenues, more accurate allocation
of costs of physical assets and therefore provides reliable and more relevant information about the effects
of transactions and conditions on the entity’s financial position, financial performance and cash flows.

Reconciliation of financial statement line items which are retrospectively restated are as
under (to the extent practicable):

Reconciliation of restated items of Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2021 and April 01,
2020:

Particulars Note
No

As at March 31, 2021 As at April 01, 2020
As

previously
reported

Adjustment As restated As
previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

Deferred tax assets (net) 8 1,927.21 (199.46) 1,727.75 2,311.26 (69.06) 2,242.20
Other Financial Assets:  Unbilled
Revenue

13 15,446.69 16,859.29 32,305.98 9,415.82 5,259.99 14,675.81

Total assets 17,373.90 16,659.83 34,033.73 11,727.08 5,190.93 16,918.01
Other Equity 17 11,593.78 591.25 12,185.03 10,798.07 205.33 11,003.41
Other Current Financial Liabilities:
Other Payable

21 8,456.20 16,859.29 25,315.49 4,227.68 5,260.00 9,487.67

Other Current Liabilities:
Deferred Revenue

22 6,257.41 (818.57) 5,438.84 7,117.88 (283.43) 6,834.45

Provisions-Current: 23
Provision for Profit Related Pay
(PRP)*

250.06 26.04 276.10 829.05 9.04 838.09

Corporate Social Responsibility Fund 14.64 1.83 16.47 - -
Total Equity and liabilities 26,572.09 16,659.84 43,231.93 22,972.68 5,190.93 28,163.61

149

Annual Report 2021-2239th

Reconciliation of restated items of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March
31, 2021: (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note
No

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

Revenue 24 1,29,059.67 12,134.43 1,41,194.10

Work and Consultancy Expenses 27 1,23,220.12 11,599.29 1,34,819.41

Employee Benefits Expense- Salaries and
Incentives (PRP Expense)

28 3,132.24 17.00 3,149.24

Other Expenses: CSR Expenditure 31 134.64 1.83 136.47

Tax Expense: Deferred tax expenses 33 379.63 130.40 510.03

Profit after tax 982.40 385.91 1,368.31

Total Comprehensive Income for the year 995.53 385.91 1,381.44

Earning per share

Basic and diluted 35 545.74 214.38 760.11

Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2021:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note
No

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

Net Profit after tax 982.40 385.91 1,368.31

Tax expenses 33 379.63 130.40 510.03

Operating profit before working capital
changes

1,301.90 516.31 1,818.22

Changes in Other Financial Assets (Current) (5,991.64) (13,262.16) (19,254)

Changes in Other Current Financial Liabilities (4,599.14) 11,599.30 7,000

Changes in Provisions (Current) (624.03) 18.83 (605)

Changes in Other Current Liabilities  32,369.24 3,704.51 36,073.75

The restatement  has resulted in increase in revenue by Rs. 12134.43 lakhs and increase in expense by
Rs. 11618.13 lakhs for year ended March 31, 2021. Accordingly the net impact on profit after tax
increase by Rs. 385.91 lakhs. This change has also resulted in increase in other financial assets by Rs.
16859.29 lakhs, decrease in deferred tax assets by Rs. 199.46 lakhs, increase in other current financial
liabilities by Rs. 16859.29 lakhs , increase in current provision by Rs. 27.87 lakhs and decrease in other
current liabilities by Rs.818.57 lakhs as on March 31, 2021.

The restatement  for the period pertaining to years prior to April 01, 2020 has resulted in increase other